Exhibit Name:
Exhibit Number: Reinsurance Year:
Record Name: Version:
Record Code: Release Date:
D
Uninsurable - Total native
sod acreage greater than
five acres and is not

Land Identifier must be
valid for the Land
Identifier Type Code; edit
with the Legal Description
ICE, "D00062".
Land Identifier is optional.
If land Identifier is
provided, when Insurance
Plan Codes equal Group
Risk Plan, "04", Group Risk
Income Protection
Harvest Revenue Option,
"05", Group Risk Income
Protection, "06", then
Land Identifier will not be
validated.  Otherwise,
Land Identifier must be
valid for the Land
Identifier Type Code; edit
with the Legal Description
ICE, "D00062".
N/A N/A
P55 5 Agent SSN Y
An Insurance Agent, P55,
must be submitted with a
valid Agent SSN.   Edit
with the SSN table.
Agent SSN must be a valid
SSN for an eligible
Insurance Agent; edit with
the ITS eligibility table.
Y
An Insurance Agent, P55,
must be submitted with a
valid Agent SSN.   Edit
with the SSN table.
Agent SSN must be a valid
SSN for an eligible
Insurance Agent; edit with
the ITS eligibility table.
An Insurance Agent, P55,
must be submitted with a
valid Agent SSN.   Edit
with the SSN table.
Agent SSN must be a valid
SSN for an eligible
Insurance Agent; edit with
the ITS eligibility table.
Y
An Insurance Agent, P55,
must be submitted with a
valid Agent SSN.   Edit
with the SSN table.
Agent SSN must be a valid
SSN for an eligible
Insurance Agent; edit with
the ITS eligibility table.
Y
An Insurance Agent, P55,
must be submitted with a
valid Agent SSN.   Edit
with the SSN table.
Agent SSN must be a valid
SSN for an eligible
Insurance Agent; edit with
the ITS eligibility table.
Y
An Insurance Agent, P55,
must be submitted with a
valid Agent SSN.   Edit
with the SSN table.
Agent SSN must be a valid
SSN for an eligible
Insurance Agent; edit with
the ITS eligibility table.
Y
An Insurance Agent, P55,
must be submitted with a
valid Agent SSN.   Edit
with the SSN table.
Agent SSN must be a valid
SSN for an eligible
Insurance Agent; edit with
the ITS eligibility table.